
Stan na dzień 01.01.2015r. 
 

Miasto Aleksandrów Łódzki. 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24191 5166 E ul. 11-go Listopada  
2 24193 5167 E ul. Warszawska – ul. BruŜyca – ul. Witosa  
3 24196 5168 E ul. Daszyńskiego  
4 24197 5165 E ul. Pabianicka – ul. Wierzbińska  
5 24300 5164 E ul. 1-go Maja 
6 24301 5169 E ul. Krótka 
7 24302 5168 E ul. Piotrkowska – ul. Wolności  

 
 
 

Gmina Aleksandrów Łódzki. 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24185 1112 E Krzywiec (ul. Okołowicza) – gr. powiatu 
2 24188 1134 E Łódź – Rąbień (Słowiańska – Pańska – Wolska ) - Wola 

Grzymkowa - Bełdów – Jastrzębiec   
3 24189 5135 E Łobódź – Sanie – Bełdówek 
4 24190 3315 E Bełdów – gr. powiatu (Malanów) 
5 24191 5166 E Aleksandrów – gr. powiatu (Lutomiersk) 
6 24193 5167 E  Aleksandrów – Jedlicze – Grotniki – Ozorków  
7 24194 5136 E Jastrzębie Górne – Aniołów – Zgierz 
8 24195 1134 E Sobień – Krasnodęby Stare  
9 24196 5168 E Aleksandrów – Nakielnica – Parzęczew – gr. powiatu (Lubień) 
 

Gmina Parzęczew 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24193 5167 E Aleksandrów – Jedlicze – Grotniki – Ozorków  
2 24196 5168 E Aleksandrów – Nakielnica – Parzęczew (ul. Rocha– Mickiewicza – Łęczycka) 
3 24198 3707 E Parzęczew (ul. Południowa) – gr. powiatu (Kuciny) 
4 24199 3705 E Parzęczew – gr. powiatu (Budzynek) 
5 24200 5137 E Ozorków – Parzęczew (ul. Ozorkowska – Stodolniana)-gr. powiatu ŁąŜki 
6 24201 5138 E Wytrzyszczki – Chociszew  
7 24202 5139 E Chociszew – Orła  
8 24203 5140 E Florianki – Adamówek – Ozorków  
9 24204 5139 E Chociszew – Bibianów – Ozorków – Solca Wielka  
10 24209 5145 E Solca Wielka – Wielka Wieś 
11 24210 5146 E Chrząstów – RóŜyce śmijowe – Leźnica  
12 24211 5147 E Borszyn – Trojany – RóŜyce śmijowe  

 
 
 



Miasto Ozorków 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24193 5167 E Aleksandrów – Grotniki – Ozorków (ul. bez nazwy) 
2 24200 5137 E ul. Konstytucji 3-go Maja 
3 24203 5140 E ul. Adamówek – Nowe Miasto – ul. Starzyńskiego  
4 24204 5139 E ul. Makowa – ul. śytnia  
5 24600 5173 E ul. Zgierska – ul. Wyszyńskiego – Plac J. Pawła – ul. Listopadowa 
6 24601 5137 E ul. Maszkowska  
7 24602 5175 E ul. Kolejowa 
8 24603 5176 E ul. świrki 
9 24604 5177 E ul. Mickiewicza – ul. Kościuszki – ul. Słowackiego  
10 24605 5137 E ul. Południowa  
11 24607 5179 E ul. Traugutta  
12 24608 5174 E ul. Mielczarskiego – Cegielniana – śeromskiego –Stypułkowskiego 
13 24609 5172 E ul. Tkacka – ul. Bema – ul. Sucharskiego  
14 24611 5171 E ul. Prosta 
15 24612 5170 E ul. Średnia 
16 24613 5180 E ul. Zielona 
17 24614 5137 E Nowy Rynek 
18 24615 5174 E Rondo 

 
 

Gmina Ozorków 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24106 5109 E Modlna – Gieczno – Kwilno – Władysławów 
2 24196 5168 E Aleksandrów – Nakielnica – Parzęczew – gr. powiatu – Lubień  
3 24204 5139 E Chociszew – Bibianów – Ozorków – Solca Wielka 
4 24209 5145 E Solca Wielka – Wielka Wieś 
5 24211 5147 E Borszyn – Trojany – RóŜyce Nowe 
6 24212 5148 E Sierpów – Parzyce  
7 24213 5149 E Ozorków – Gębice – Cedrowice  
8 24214 5150 E Ozorków – Cedrowice – Leśmierz 
9 24215 2513 E Maszkowice – Leśmierz – AmbroŜew  
10 24216 5109 E Modlna – Leśmierz – Mierczyn – gr. powiatu (Łęczyca) 
11 24217 5128 E Emilia – Kania Góra – Sokolniki (ul. Narutowicza – ul. Jagiellońska) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Miasto Głowno 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24114 5118 E Głowno (ul. bez nazwy) – Popów – Nowy Antoniew – gr. powiatu (Waliszew) 
2 24115 5118 E Głowno (ul. Dąbrowskiego – Kolejowa – Główna) – Domaradzyn - Pludwiny 
3 24118 5101 E Głowno (ul. Bielawska) – Helenów – gr. powiatu (Bielawy) 
4 24121 5125 E Głowno (ul. Ostrołęcka - część) – Ostrołęka – Albinów  
5 24122 5126 E Głowno (ul. Targowa) – Wola Lubiankowska – gr. powiatu (Łyszkowice) 
6 24400 5101 E Głowno (ul. Sikorskiego) 
7 24401 5101 E 

5125 E 
Głowno (ul. Swoboda – ul. Zgierska 
 – ul. Łowicka) 

8 24402 5163 E Głowno (ul. Torowa – ul. Ziewanicka - część) 
9 24403 5118 E Głowno (ul. Zabrzeźniańska)  

 
 
 
 

Gmina Głowno 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24105 5108 E Rogóźno – Feliksów – Gozdów  
2 24107 5111 E Koźle – Gozdów – Mąkolice  
3 24109 5114 E Wola Lubiankowska – Albinów – gr. powiatu (Domaniewice) 
4 24110 5115 E Wola Mąkolska – Popów  
5 24111 5115 E Popów – gr. powiatu (Jasionna) 
6 24112 5116 E Popów – Mięsośnia – gr. powiatu (Waliszew) 
7 24113 5117 E Mięsośnia – Dąbrowa – gr. powiatu (Bogumin) 
8 24114 5118 E Głowno – Popów – Nowy Antoniew – gr. powiatu (Waliszew) 
9 24115 5119 E Głowno – Domaradzyn – Pludwiny   
10 24116 5120 E Bratoszewice – Domaradzyn – Popów  
11 24117 5121 E Antoniew – Skubiki – gr. powiatu (Waliszew) 
12 24118 5101 E Głowno – Helenów – gr. powiatu (Bielawy) 
13 24119 5123 E Patyki – Antoniew  
14 24120 5124 E Głowno – Wola ZbroŜkowa – gr. powiatu (Strzebieszew)  
15 24121 5125 E Głowno – Ostrołęka – Albinów  
16 24122 5126 E Głowno – Wola Lubiankowska – gr. powiatu (Łyszkowice) 
17 24125 5110 E Stryków – Koźle – Pludwiny – Mąkolice – gr. powiatu (Jasionna) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Miasto Stryków  

 
Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 

Stary Nowy 
1 24101 5104 E Stryków (ul. Sowińskiego) – Swędów – Cyprianów  
2 24125 5110 E Stryków (ul. Kolejowa) – Koźle – Pludwiny – gr. powiatu (Jasionna) 
3 24129 5100 E Stryków (ul. Targowa) – SierŜnia – gr. powiatu (Brzeziny) 
4 24130 5162 E Stryków (ul. Wczasowa) – Cesarka – Bartolin  
5 24801 5113 E Stryków (ul. Sienkiewicza)  
67 24802 5113 E Stryków (ul. Kolejowa - część) 

 
 
 

Gmina Stryków 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24101 5104 E Stryków – Swędów (ul. Strykowska – Główna – Leśna) – Cyprianów  
2 24105 5108 E Rogóźno – Feliksów – Gozdów  
3 24107 5111 E Koźle – Gozdów – Mąkolice  
4 24115 5119 E Głowno – Domaradzyn – Pludwiny  
5 24116 5120 E Bratoszewice (ul. Kolejowa) – Domaradzyn – Popów – Karnków  
6 24123 5127 E Stryków – Nowostawy – Kalinów – Wyskoki  
7 24124 5112 E Bratoszewice – Wola Błędowa (ul. Wolska) – Koźle  
8 24125 5110 E Stryków – Koźle – Pludwiny – Mąkolice – gr. powiatu (Jasionna) 
9 24126 5112 E Tymianka – Krucice – Koźle  
10 24127 1150 E Niesułków – gr. powiatu (Nowostawy Dolne) 
11 24128 5103 E Niesułków – gr. powiatu (Kołacin) 
12 24129 5100 E Stryków – SierŜnia – gr. powiatu (Brzeziny) 
13 24130 5162 E Styków – Cesarka – Bartolin  
14 24131 5129 E  Dobra – Dobieszków – Imielnik  
15 24132 5129 E Dobra (ul. Witanówek) – Kiełmina – Klęk (ul. Starowiejska) 
16 24133 5130 E Dobra (ul.Wodna) – Swędów (ul.Południowa) kilka działek przekazanych 
17 24136 5129 E Glinnik – Ukraina  
18 24137 5151 E Szczawin – Swędów (ul. Nad Torem) 
19 24141 1150 E gr. powiatu (Nowosolna) – Skoszewy – Niesułków   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Miasto Zgierz 
 

Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 
Stary Nowy 

1 24138 5106 E ul. Piłsudskiego – ul. Szczawińska  
2 24194 5136 E ul. Wiosny Ludów  
3 24901 5102 E ul. Konstantynowska  
4 24903 5157 E ul. Gałczyńskiego - ul. Musierowicza  
5 24904 5158 E ul. Kasprowicza – ul. Przemysłowa  
6 24905 5141 E ul. Łęczycka – P. Skargi – ul. Parzęczewska  
7 24906 5160 E ul. Chełmska – ul. Łagiewnicka  
8 24907 5159 E ul. Mielczarskiego – ul. Kuropatwińskiej  
9 24908 5155 E ul. Targowa  
10 24910 5152 E ul. Urocza  
11 24911 5102 E Rondo Sybiraków  

 
Gmina Zgierz 

 
Lp. Nr drogi Przebieg drogi 

Stary Nowy 
1 24102 5105 E Kania Góra (ul. Ciosnowska) –Biała (ul. Wypoczynkowa - Kościelna) –

Kębliny (ul. Parafialna) 
2 24103 5106 E Zgierz - Kębliny– Władysławów  
3 24104 5107 E Wola Branicka – Besiekierz Rudny 
4 24105 5108 E Rogóźno – Feliksów – Gozdów  
5 24106 5109 E Modlna – Gieczno (ul. Szkolna od dr. Nr 702 do m. Lorenki) – Kwilno  

–Władysławów   
6 24108 2515 E Śladków Rozlazły – gr. powiatu  
7 24135 5131 E Łagiewniki – Szczawin (ul. Podleśna – ul. Smardzewska) 
8 24136 5129 E Glinnik – Ukraina  
9 24137 5151 E Szczawin – Swędów  
10 24139 5132 E Dąbrówka – Strumiany (ul. Cegielniana) 
11 24140 5133 E droga przez wieś Dąbrówka (ul. Wycieczkowa – ul. Główna) 
12 24193 5167 E Aleksandrów – Jedlicze – Grotniki (ul. Aleksandrowska – ul. Krótka 

 – ul. Sosnowska – ul. Marszałkowska – ul. Ozorkowska – ul. Brzozowa  
– ul. Piekarska – ul. Ozorkowska – ul. Krzemień) – Ozorków  

13 24206 5142 E Grotniki (ul. Ozorkowska – ul. Ustronie) – Ustronie  
14 24207 5143 E Jedlicze (ul. Długa ) – Proboszczewice  
15 24208 5144 E Rosanów (ul. Telefoniczna – ul. Główna) – Leonów  
16 24217 5128 E Emilia (ul. Podgórna – ul. StraŜacka) – Kania Góra – Sokolniki  
17 24219 5122 E Zgierz – Rosanów (ul. Długa – ul. Ciosnowska) – Ciosny  

 


